A.P.N.:

013-160-22

File No:

152-2280999 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$351.00

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

St HMOTICAN 2006 DCT 4 PM 1 47

FEELS TO TEN COUNTY RECORDED

LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Robert M. Bradley 10040 La Tuna Canyon Road Sun Valley, CA 91352

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5-C Living Trust dated April 20, 1995

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Robert M. Bradley, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE & MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR GARY CARRIGAN RECORDED AUGUST 7, 1996 AS FILE NO. 109503, Book B, page 54 AND AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 22, 2000 IN BOOK B, PAGE 287, IN THE OFFICE OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER, NEVADA.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN BY DEED OF DEDICATION RECORDED JUNE 13, 2002 IN BOOK 164, PAGES 290 THRU 292 AS DOCUMENT NO. 118300

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: September 6, 2006

Gary A. Car	rigan, Trustee	\
STATE OF	NEVADA	,
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	: ss.)
This instrumer	nt was acknowledge	ed before me on 14 September 206 by Gary A
Carrigan,		
Alexan)	Hamme	ALYSON HAMMOND NOTARY PUBLIC
J (My commissio	Notary Public on expires:	STATE OF NEVADA APPT, No. 99-5313-11 MY APPT, EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2007

Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee of the 5-C Living Trust dated April 20, 1995

(My commission expires: AU4. 26 2007

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **September 6, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2280999**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	(\	
a)_	013-160-22	\ \	
b)		_ \ \	
c)_ d)		_ \ \	
u,		_ \	\
2.	Type of Property		
a)	✓ Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL US	E
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book <u>773</u> Page: <u>372-37</u>	3
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 07+4,700	6
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	e Notes: #177575	_
i)	Other		1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$90,000.00	7
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of		—)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$90,000.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$351.00	_
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \///	_
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, S	ection:	
	ь Explain reason for exemption:	Codon	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed:%	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NI	RS
	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa		
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by information provided herein. Furthermore		
	med exemption, or other determination of		
10%	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mor	nth. Pursuant to NRS 275.030, the Buyer a	
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any	V 10	
	nature: Cary & Carreton	Capacity: Sellen	
Sig	lature.	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	<u>1</u>
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Prin	Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee 5-C at Name: Trust	Print Name: Robert M. Bradley	
Add	Iress: PO Box 381	Address: 10040 La Tuna Canyon	
City	r: Pioche	City: Sun Valley	
Stat	te: NV Zip: 89043	State: CA Zip: 91352	
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (required if not seller or buyer)	
The Road of the Lot of	First American Title Company of		
	t Name: Nevada	File Number: 152-2280999 MJ/	МJ
The same of the sa	ress 768 Aultman Street	Otata AN/	
City	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM A	State: NV Zip: 89301	—
	I MO A EUDIN REGUED I DIS PUKM N	AAT DE KEGOKOPOMULKOEN MEDI	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)	013-160-22	\ \
		\ \
c)_ d)		\ \
u,		\ \
2.	Type of Property	
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book <u>773</u> Page: <u>322-323</u>
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 044,7006
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: \$177575
i)	Other	#1613 63
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$90,000.00
J.		/
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$90,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$351.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sec	etion:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	%
J .		s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	on provided is correct to the best of their
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiate
	information provided herein. Furthermore,	
	med exemption, or other determination of ad 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month	
Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any a	dditional amount owed.
	nature:	Capacity:
-	nature: WW in hear	Capacity:
3.	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Gary A. Carrigan, Trustee 5-C	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Prin	t Name: Trust	Print Name: Robert M. Bradley
Add	ress: PO Box 381	Address: 10040 La Tuna Canyon
City		City: Sun Valley
Stat		State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91352</u>
COL	<u> MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN</u>	G (required if not seller or buyer)
The state of the s	First American Title Company of	File Mh., 4 FO. 0000000 14:471
	t Name: Nevada ress 768 Aultman Street	File Number: 152-2280999 MJ/MJ
7700	: Ely	State: NV Zip:89301
,	(AS A PUBLIC DECORD THIS FORM MA	